CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF FCC No. 35
473rd Revised Page 1
Cancels 472nd Revised Page 1

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET

Title Page and Pages 1 to 348 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date
shown. Original and revised pages as named below and Supplement Nos. 17, 38, 58, 60,
64, 66, 67, 68, 69, 71, 73, 74, 75, 76, 77, 78, 79, 80, 81, 82 and 83 contain all
changes from the original tariff that are in effect on the date hereof.

Number Number Number
Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
Title 6th 12.3 4th 36 7th
1 473rd* 12.3 Original 36.1 10th
1.1 170th* 13 2nd 37 19th
1.2 81st 14 2nd 37.1 6th
1.3 119th 15 3rd 37.2 6th
1.4 97th* 16 6th 37.3 1st
1.5 153rd* 16.1 3rd 37.4 1st
1.6 62nd 17 3rd 38 15th
1.7 72nd 18 3rd 38.1 13th
1.8 42nd* 19 5th 38.2 1st
2 4th 19.1 8th 40 3rd
3 10th 20 5th 40.1 5th
4 8th 21 3rd 40.2 2nd
5 13th 22 2nd 41 2nd
5.1 14th 23 3rd 42 12th
6 14th 24 2nd 42.1 Original
6.1 5th 25 1st 43 13th
6.2 4th 26 1st 43.1 14th
7 5th 27 1st 43.1.1 8th
7.1 4th 28 7th 43.1.2 9th
7.2 5th 28.1 7th 43.1.3 6th
7.3 8th 28.2 8th 43.1.4 1st
7.4 12th 28.3 9th 43.2 6th
7.5 16th 28.4 12th 43.3 6th
7.6 1st 28.5 4th 43.4 3rd
8 4th 29 6th 43.4.1 1st
8.1 1st 30 5th 44 2nd
8.2 12th 30.1 1st 45 1st
8.3 2nd 30.2 Original 46 1st
8.4 7th* 31 8th 47 1st
9 6th 32 6th 48 1st
10 7th 33 10th 49 1st
11 12th 34 8th 50 1st
11.1 2nd 35 9th 51 1st
12 8th 35.1 10th 52 1st
12.1 7th 53 1st
54 1st

*New or Revised Page
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 890)
Issued: February 12, 2015 Effective: February 2/, 2015
Vice President
221 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202




CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF FCC NO. 35
97th Revised Page 1.4
Cancels 96th Revised Page 1.4
ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET

Number Number Number
Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
109.9 Original 109.44 4th 109.54 2nd
109.10 5th 109.44.1 9th 109.55 3rd
109.11 4th 109.44.1.1 Original 109.56 2nd
109.12 2nd 109.44.2 4th 109.57 3rd
109.13 4th 109.44.3 4th 109.57.1 1st
109.14 1st 109.44 .4 3rd 109.58 2nd
109.15 1st 109.44.5 3rd 109.59 2nd
109.16 2nd 109.44.6 3rd 109.60 2nd
109.17 6th 109.44.7 3rd 109.61 2nd
109.17.1 Original 109.44.8 3rd 109.62 2nd
109.18 2nd 109.44.9 3rd 109.63 2nd
109.19 1st 109.44.10 3rd 109.64 3rd
109.20 2nd 109.44 .11 4th 109.65 3rd
109.21 1st 109.44.12 3rd 109.66 1st
109.22 2nd 109.44.13 3rd 109.67 1st
109.23 3rd 109.44.14 2nd 109.68 3rd
109.24 2nd 109.44 .15 3rd 109.69 3rd
109.25 2nd 109.44.16 4th 109.70 4th
109.26 4th 109.44 .17 4th 109.71 5th
109.27 1st 109.44.18 3rd 109.71.1 3rd
109.28 1st 109.44.19 3rd 109.72 1st
109.29 2nd 109.44.20 3rd 109.73 8th
109.30 Original 109.44.21 3rd 109.73.1 Original
109.31 1st 109.44 .22 3rd 109.74 3rd
109.32 2nd 109.44.23 3rd 109.75 1st
109.33 4th 109.44 .24 3rd 109.76 1st
109.34 2nd 109.44.25 3rd 109.77 2nd
109.35 1st 109.44.26 3rd 109.77.1 1st
109.36 1st 109.44.27 3rd 109.78 Original
109.37 1st 109.44.27.1 2nd 109.78.1 Original
109.38 5th 109.44.28 2nd 109.79 4th
109.38.1 2nd 109.44.29 Original 109.80 9th
109.39 4th 109.44.30 1st 109.81 5th
109.40 4th 109.44 .31 1st 109.82 3rd
109.40.1 4th 109.44.32 Original 109.83 2nd
109.41 4th 109.44 .33 Original 109.84 2nd
109.42 8th 109.45 4th 109.84.1 2nd
109.43 4th 109.46 3rd 109.85 17th*
109.43.1 6th 109.46.1 2nd 109.85.1 12th*
109.47 1st
109.48 2nd
109.49 2nd
109.50 1st
109.51 2nd
109.52 3rd
109.53 2nd

*New or Revised Page
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 890)

Issued: February 12, 2015 Effective: February 27, 2015
Vice President
201 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202



CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF FCC NO. 35
153rd Revised Page 1.5
Cancels 152nd Revised Page 1.5

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET

Number Number Number
Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
109.85.2 13th* 109.107 37th 110.1 5th
109.85.3 11th* 109.108 48th 111 3rd
109.85.4 3rd 109.108.1 2nd 112 3rd
109.85.5 1st 109.109. 48th 112.1 2nd
109.85.6 2nd 109.109.1 22nd 112.2 2nd
109.85.7 2nd 109.109.2 2nd 113 2nd
109.85.8 3rd 109.109.3 2nd 114 3rd
109.85.9 2nd 109.109.4 2nd 115 3rd
109.85.10 4th 109.109.5 2nd 116 2nd
109.85.11 2nd 109.109.6 2nd 116.1 2nd
109.85.11.1 3rd 109.109.7 2nd 117 4th
109.85.11.2 1st 109.110 38th 118 2nd
109.85.11.3 Original 109.110.1 20th 119 2nd
109.85.11.4 1st 109.111 44th 119.1 2nd
109.85.11.5 1st 109.111.1 30th 120 3rd
109.85.11.6 Original 109.112 36th 121 2nd
109.85.11.7 Original 109.113 11th 122 2nd
109.85.11.8 Original 109.113.1 26th 123 2nd
109.85.11.9 Original 109.113.2 7th 123.1 1st
109.85.11.10 Original 109.113.3 24th 124 2nd
109.85.11.11 Original 109.113.4 10th 125 2nd
109.86 33rd 109.113.5 20th 125.1 1st
109.87 28th 109.113.6 9th 126 2nd
109.88 46th 109.113.6.1 7th 127 2nd
109.89 26th 109.113.6.2 4th 127.1 1st
109.90 4th 109.113.7 14th 128 2nd
109.91 26th 109.113.8 16th 129 2nd
109.92 26th 109.113.8.1 Original 129.1 1st
109.93 31st 109.113.9 9th 130 2nd
109.94 5th 109.113.10 7th 130.1 1st
109.95 31st 109.113.11 6th 131 2nd
109.95.1 27th 109.114 5th 132 2nd
109.96 28th 109.115 3rd 133 2nd
109.96.1 23rd 109.116 1st 134 2nd
109.97 36th 109.117 2nd 135 2nd
109.98 3rd 109.118 3rd 136 2nd
109.99 2nd 109.119 4th 137 3rd
109.100 2nd 109.120 3rd 138 2nd
109.101 1st 109.121 2nd 138.1 1st
109.102 2nd 109.122 3rd 139 2nd
109.103 1st 109.123 2nd 140 2nd
109.104 35th 109.124 1st 141 2nd
109.105 44th 109.125 1st 141.1 1st
109.106 46th 109.126 6th 142 2nd
109.127 4th 143 2nd
110 4th 143.1 1st
110.1 5th

*New or Revised Page
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 890)

Issued: February 12, 2015 Effective: February 2/, 2015
Vice President,
221 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202



CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF FCC NO. 35
42nd Revised Page 1.8
Cancels 41st Revised Page 1.8

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET

Number Number Number
Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as

Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated

254 Original 299 7th* 337 1st

255 Original 299.1 4th* 338 2nd*

256 Original 300 8th 339 Original

257 Original 300.1 Original 340 1st

258 3rd 301 2nd 341 Original

258.1 Original 302 1st 342 Original

259 2nd 303 4th 343 Original

260 Original 304 2nd 344 Original

261 1st 305 6th 345 Original

262 1st 305.1 1st 346 Original

263 2nd 306 12th 347 Original

264 1st 306.1 10th 348 Original

265 1st 306.2 1st

266 1st 307 10th

267 1st 308 Original

268 1st 309 Original

269 1st 310 3rd

270 1st 311 2nd

271 1st 312 2nd

272 1st 313 2nd

273 1st 314 3rd

274 1st 315 2nd

275 1st 316 2nd

276 1st 317 2nd

277 1st 318 2nd

278 1st 319 2nd

279 1st 320 3rd

280 1st 321 2nd

281 1st 322 4th

282 1st 323 1st

283 1st 324 1st

284 1st 325 1st

285 1st 326 1st

286 2nd 327 1st

287 2nd 328 2nd*

288 1st 329 2nd*

289 3rd 330 2nd*

290 3rd 331 3rd

291 2nd 332 3rd

292 3rd 333 4th

293 2nd 334 3rd

294 4th* 335 4th

295 4th* 336 4th

296 2nd* 336.1 Original

297 4th*

298 2nd*

*New or Revised Page
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 890)
Issued: February 12, 2015 Effective: February 27, 2015
Vice President
221 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202




CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF FCC NO. 35
7th Revised Page 8.4
Cancels 6th Revised Page 8.4

ACCESS SERVICE

Page No
18. (D)
18.1 294
18.2 294
18.3 296
18.4 296
18.5 297
18.6 299 (D)
19. LAN Advantage
19.1 Service Description 300
19.2 Service Provisioning 300
19.3 Obligations of the Customer 302
19.4 Rate Regulations 303
19.5 Expedite Charge 305.1
19.6 Rate and Charges 306
20. Rate Zone Wire Centers 308
21. 310
21.1 311
21.2 312
21.3 313
21.4 314
22. Contract Tariffs 328
22.1 General 328
23. Pricing Flexibility Access Service 330
23.1 General Regulations 330
23.2 Application of Rates and Charges 330
23.3 Rates and Charges 331
24. Point-to-Point Ethernet Service
24_1 General Description 342
24_2 Route Diversity 344
24_.3 Rate Regulations 345
24_4 Rates and Charges 348
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 890)
Issued: February 12, 2015 Effective: February 27, 2015
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CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF FCC NO. 35
4th Revised Page 92.1
Cancels 3rd Revised Page 92.1
ACCESS SERVICE
2. General Regulations (Cont~"d)

2.6 Definitions (Cont"d)

Exit Message

The term "Exit Message' denotes a SS7 message sent to an end office
by the Telephone Company®s tandem switch to mark the Carrier Connect
Time when the Telephone Company®s tandem switch sends an Initial
Address Message to an Interexchange customer.

Field ldentifier

The term “Field ldentifier” denotes two to four characters that are
used on service orders to convey specific instructions. Field lden-
tifiers may or may not have associated data. Selected Field ldenti-
fiers are used in Telephone Company billing systems to generate non-
recurring charges.

First-Come, First-Served

The term "First-Come, First-Served" denotes a procedure followed when
the first service order received will be the Ffirst service order
processed.

First Point of Switching

The term "First Point of Switching"” denotes the first Telephone Com-
pany location at which switching occurs on the terminating path of a
call proceeding from the customer premises to the terminating end
office and, at the same time, the last Telephone Company location at
which switching occurs on the originating path of a call proceeding
from the originating end office to the customer premises.

Flexible Automatic Number ldentification (Flex ANI)

The term "Flexible Automatic Number Identification" denotes the
provision of additional values for the information indicator digits
available with the Automatic Number ldentification feature on origi-
nating calls. The additional information digits are used to identify
the class or type of service from which the call originated.

Frame

The term "Frame'" denotes a group of data bits in a specific format, D)
which enables network equipment to recognize the meaning and purpose

of the specific bits.

Frequency Shift

The term "Frequency Shift" denotes the change in the frequency of
a tone as it is transmitted over a channel.
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 890)
Issued: February 12, 2015 Effective: February 27, 2015
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CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF FCC NO. 35
17th Revised Page 109.85
Cancels 16th Revised Page 109.85

ACCESS SERVICE
7. Special Access Service (Cont"d)
7.4 Rate Regulations (Cont"d)

7.4.8 Shared Use High Capacity Services and 0C-3/STM-1, 0C-12/STM-4,
0C-48/STM-16, and 0C-192/STM-48 Services (Cont"d)

Switched Access Service rates and charges as set forth in
6.8 preceding will apply for each channel of the shared use
facility that is used to provide a Switched Access Service
including CCSAC signaling connections. The ordering,
provisioning and rating of Switched Access Shared Use
facilities is set forth in 6.7.14 preceding. Where Special
Access Service is provided utilizing a channel of the
shared use facility to a Hub, High Capacity and OC Service
rates and charges will apply for the facility to the Hub

as set forth preceding and individual service rates and
charges will apply from the Hub to the customer designated
premises. The rates and charges that will apply to the
portion from the Hub to the customer designated premises
will be dependent on the specific type of Special Access
Service that is provided (e.g., Voice Grade, Telegraph, etc.)

The applicable rates and charges will include a Channel
Termination and Channel Mileage, if applicable. Rates and
charges for optional features and functions associated with
the service, if any, will apply as set forth in 7.5 following.

7.4.9 Payment Plans for Digital Data Service, MercNET 45, ()]
1.544 High Capacity Services, 0C Services, Shared SONET
Service LAN Advantage Service and Wavelength Service.

The Optional Payment Plan (OPP) is a provision that allows

a customer to pay a fixed rate for specific Digital Data D)
Service, MercNET 45, 1.544 High Capacity Service, 0C-3/STM-1,
0C-12/STM-4, 0C-48/STM-16, 0C-192/STM-64 Services, Shared

SONET Service, LAN Advantage Service, Ethernet Service and
Wavelength Service over a specified month payment period. OPP
options are 36 and 60 months for Digital Data Service and

Shared SONET Service; 12, 24, 36, 48, 60, and 84 months for

DS1, DS3, OCN Point-to-Point OCN Dedicated Ring Services,

Wavelength Service and Ethernet Service.

During the effective term, monthly rates for services installed
Under this arrangement will not be subject to Telephone Company
initiated rate changes.

Digital Data Service, MercNET 45, and 1.544 High Capacity, ()]
0C-3/STM-1, 0C-12/STM-4, 0C-48/STM-16 and 0C-192/STM-64 Service
rates, Shared SONET Service LAN Advantage Service and Wavelength
Service charges for which the OPP is available are listed in

7.5.8, 7.5.9, 7.5.12, 7.5.13, 7.5.14, 19 and 21 following. (D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 890)
Issued: February 12, 2015 Effective: February 27, 2015
Vice President
201 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202




CINCINNATI

BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF FCC NO. 35

12th Revised Page 109.85.1
Cancels 11th Revised Page 109.85.1

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont®d)

7.4 Rate Regulations (Cont"d)

7.4.9 Payment Plans for Digital Data Service,MercNET 45, 1.544 High

Capacity Service, OC Services, Shared SONET Service,
LAN Advantage Service, and Wavelength Service (Cont.)

Customers subscribing to the OPP will be subject to nonrecur-
ring charges as specified in 7.4.1(C), 7.5.8(A) and 7.5.9(A)
for installation and rearrangements of services covered by the
plan. The nonrecurring charges will not be spread over the
OPP term.

During a customer®s OPP/DCP term, the customer shall pay current
rates provided they do not exceed the original rate contracted
for by the customer. Conversion of service may be made to a

new OPP/DCP term of the same or different length or to a higher
speed service or to the same or higher speed Shared SONET ser-
vice. |If the expiration date for the new service or OPP/DCP
term is beyond the end of the original OPP/DCP term, the remain-
ing OPP/DCP charges for the original term will not apply.

At the expiration of the OPP term and if the customer wishes
to continue Digital Data Service, MercNET 45, 1.544 High
Capacity Service, and 0C-3/STM-1, 0C-12/STM-4, 0C-48/STM-16,
0C-192/STM-64 Services, Shared SONET Service LAN Advantage
Service, and Wavelength Service the customer may elect:

- Prevailing month-to-month tariff rates
- A new OPP at the prevailing OPP rate, if available

During an OPP term, a customer may move one Channel Termination
service to another location while keeping the OPP in force,
provided the customer and customer®s end user remain the same
and no lapse in service occurs.

The Minimum Period for service provided under an OPP is the

same as the OPP term selected by the customer (i.e. 36 or 60
month payment period). The Minimum Period for service provided
under the month-to-month payment arrangement is 36 months for
0C-3/STM-1, 0C-12/STM-4, 0C-48/STM-16 and 0C-192/STM-48Dedicated
Ring Services, 12 months for Metallic Service, Voice Grade
Service, DDS Service, 1.544 High Capacity Service, Service,
MercNET 45 Service, 0C-3/STM-1, 0C-12/STM-4, 0C-48/STM-16

and 0C-192/STM-64 Point-to-Point Services, Shared SONET Service,
LAN Advantage Service and Wavelength Service.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 890)
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CINCINNATI

BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

TARIFF FCC NO. 35

13th Revised Page 109.85.2
Cancels 12th Revised Page 109.85.2

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont"d)

7.4 Rate Regulations (Cont®"d)

7.4.9

Payment Plans for Digital Data Service, MercNET 45,

1.544 High Capacity Service, OC Services, Shared

SONET Service, LAN Advantage, and Wavelength Service. (Cont"d)

Customers requesting termination of service prior to the

expiration date of the Minimum Period will be liable for payment

of a Minimum Period Charge. The Minimum Period Charge applies to

all features associated with a service. The Minimum Period Charge

for all OPP terms will be calculated as follows:

Customers with a 12 month OPP would pay a charge equal
total of the remaining months of the OPP contract. The
Termination rate calculation is:

[12 months - months in service] X 12 month OPP monthly
Customers with a 36 month OPP would pay a charge equal
total of the remaining months of the OPP contract. The
Termination rate calculation is:

[36 months - months in service] X 36 month OPP monthly
Customers with a 60 month OPP would pay a charge equal
total of the remaining months of the OPP contract. The

Termination rate calculation is:

[60 months - months in service] X 60 month OPP monthly

(This page Ffiled under Transmittal No. 890)
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CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF FCC NO. 35
11th Revised Page 109.85.3
Cancels 10th Revised Page 109.85.3

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont"d)

7.4 Rate Regulations (Cont®d)

7.4.9 Payment Plans for Digital Data Service, MercNET 45, (())
1.544 High Capacity Service, OC Services, Shared
SONET Service, LAN Advantage, and Wavelength Service (Cont"d)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 890)
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CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY Tariff F.C.C No. 35
4th Revised Page 294
Cancels 3rd Revised Page 294
ACCESS SERVICE
18. Reserved D)
18.1 Reserved

18.2 Reserved

®
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CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF FCC NO. 35
4th Revised Page 295
Cancels 3rd Revised Page 295

ACCESS SERVICE

18. Reserved (D

18.2 Reserved

®
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CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF FCC NO. 35
2nd Revised Page 296
Cancels 1st Revised Page 296

ACCESS SERVICE
18. Reserved (D)
18.2 Reserved
18.3 Reserved

18.4 Reserved

®
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CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF FCC NO. 35
4th Revised Page 297
Cancels 3rd Revised Page 297
ACCESS SERVICE
18. Reserved )

18.5 Reserved

®
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CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF FCC NO. 35
2nd Revised Page 298
Cancels 1st Revised Page 298
ACCESS SERVICE
18. Reserved ()]

18.5 Reserved

®
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CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF FCC NO. 35
7th Revised Page 299
Cancels 6th Revised Page 299

ACCESS SERVICE

18. Reserved D)

18.6 Reserved
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CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF FCC NO. 35
4th Revised Page 299.1
Cancels 3rd Revised Page 299.1
ACCESS SERVICE
18. Reserved D)

18.6 Reserved
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CINCINNTI BELL TELEPHONE TARIFF FCC NO. 35
2nd Revised Page 328
Cancels 1st Revised Page 328

ACCESS SERVICE

22 Contract Tariffs

This section contains terms and conditions and rates and charges for contract
tariffs provided by the Telephone Company. Individual contact tariffs are
filed in 22.2 following.

22.1 General

Contract tariffs apply in the Metropolitan Statistical Areas (MSA) which
are eligible for Phase 1 and Phase Il Pricing Flexibility.

Telephone Company Pricing Flexibility eligible MSA’s are:
Phase 1| Pricing Flexibility:

Cincinnati, OH-KY-IN MSA
Hami Iton-Middletown, Ohio MSA

Applicable services:

Switched Access Service*

Entrance Facilities

Direct trunk transport

Voice Grade

DS1

DS3

CCS/SS7 Interconnection Service

*Includes the flat-rated portion of tandem-switched transport,
and the optional features and functions associated with these
services.

Special Access Service**

Voice Grade
Program Audio
Video
Digital Data
()
DS1
DS3
0OC-Service
Shared SONET Service
Wavelength Service

**Includes channel terminations between the end office and the
customer premises, channel mileage, and optional features
and functions associated with these services.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 890)
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CINCINNTI BELL TELEPHONE TARIFF FCC NO. 35
2nd Revised Page 329
Cancels 1st Revised Page 329
ACCESS SERVICE

22 Contract Tariffs Cont’d

22.1 General Cont’d
Phase Il Pricing Flexibility:
Cincinnati, OH-KY-IN MSA
Applicable services:

Special Access Service***

Voice Grade
Program Audio
Video
Digital Data
()
DS1
DS3
OC-Service
Shared SONET Service
Wavelength Service

***Channel terminations between the IXC POP and
the serving wire center only

Contract Tariffs are subject to the regulations specified in all other
Sections of this tariff, unless otherwise specified.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 890)
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CINCINNTI BELL TELEPHONE TARIFF FCC NO. 35

2nd Revised Page 330

Cancels 1st Revised Page 330
ACCESS SERVICE

23 Pricing Flexibility Special Access Service

23.1 General Regulations

This section provides regulations, rates and charges applicable

to special access services provided by the telephone Company in the
Cincinnati, OH-KY-IN MSA and the Hamilton-Middletown, Ohio MSA for which
the Telephone Company has received Phase 1l pricing flexibility pursuant
to Subpart H of Part 69 of the Commission’s Rules.

() The pricing flexibility special access services pursuant to the
section are channel terminations between the IXC POP and
the serving wire center only for the following services:

Voice Grade
Program Audio
Video
Digital Data
)
DS1
DS3
0OC-Service
Shared SONET Service
Wavelength Service

The general regulations, service description, channel interface
and network codes and rate regulations are set forth in Sections 7
and 18 of this tariff. Where the regulations in Sections 7 and 18
conflict with those set forth in this section, the regulations
specified in this section for the provision of special access
services in the Telephone Company’s pricing flexibility MSAs will
take precedent.

(B) Unless otherwise provided in this section, the regulations set
forth in Sections 1, 2, 5, and 13 are applicable to special
access services provided in the Telephone Company’s pricing
Flexibility MSAs.

23.2 Application of Rates and Charges

The rates and charges for special access services provided in
pricing flexibility MSAs are set forth in 22.3 following. Rates
and charges for non-flexibility areas are set forth in Sections
and 7.5 and 18.6 preceding.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 890)
Issued: February 12, 2015 Effective: February 27, 2015

Vice President
221 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202



CINCINNTI BELL TELEPHONE TARIFF FCC NO. 35
2nd Revised Page 338

Cancels 1st Revised Page 338
ACCESS SERVICE

23 Pricing Flexibility Special Access Service (cont’d)

23.3 Rates and Charges (cont’d)

()
()
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Issued: February 12, 2015 Effective: February 27, 2015

Vice President
221 east Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202



